BUREAU OF COUNCIL Molly Bundrant, President Carl Sizer, Vice President William James David Koerth Taylor Galaska

> Mr. Koerth Mr. Sizer



Robert Fiscus, City Manager William J. Madden, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

	RON CITY COUNCIL NCIL MEETING AGENDA	Meeting to be Held in Council Chambers Wednesday, June 15, 2022, at 7:00 PM
PLEI ROL <u>Coun</u>	L TO ORDER AT PM DGE OF ALLEGIANCE L CALL cil: President Bundrant Mr. James Mr. Sizer	_ Mr. Koerth _ Mr. Galaska
<u>Depar</u>	Robert Fiscus, City Manager Attorney Madden, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk rtment Heads: Jason Tomko, Finance Director Edward Stabile, Chief of Police David Tomko, Director of Code Enfo	News Media: _The Herald orcement
	CITY	MANAGER'S REPORT
	ARLE Grant	
	 Local Fiscal Recovery Money M 	arket Account
	PUBLIC CO	OMMENTS - AGENDA ITEMS
	Teblicee	AND TODAY TO THE TODAY TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO T
		ODDINANCEC
		ORDINANCES
Commony	wealth of Pennsylvania, approving the e	DINANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, County of Mercer, diting and inclusion of certain ordinances as parts of the various d providing for the adoption and publication of new matter in the updated reading by title.
Motion:	S	econd:
Vote: _	Mr. Koerth	Mr. James
_	Mr. Sizer	Mrs. Bundrant
_	Mr. Galaska	
Commony Title Eigh	vealth of Pennsylvania, Amending the C t, "Parking", Chapter 480, "Parking Ge	DINANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, County of Mercer, Codified Ordinances of the City of Sharon, Part Four, "Traffic Code", nerally", Subsection 03, "One Hour Parking Streets", to Add Thereto North Railroad" Pass FINAL reading by title.
Motion:	S	econd:
Vote:	Mr. James	Mr. Galaska

Rev. 6.10.2022 Page 1 of 3

Mrs. Bundrant

HANDBOOK for all managerial, supervisory, confidential and all other non-union employees of the City of Sharon" Pass FIRST reading by title. **Motion:** Second: Mr. Sizer Mr. Galaska Vote: Mr. James Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Koerth RESOLUTIONS MOTION that Resolution #52-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, awarding the Demolition and Clearance Project #22-02 Bid to Sereday Trucking, Inc., amount not to exceed \$256,500" be adopted. Motion: __ **Second:** Mr. Sizer Mr. Koerth Vote: — Mr. Galaska ___ Mrs. Bundrant Mr. James **MOTION** that Resolution #53-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, electing to utilize the Standard Allowance for the purpose of replacing lost public sector revenue under the provisions of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Final Rule" be adopted. Mr. Koerth Mr. James Vote: Mr. Sizer ____ Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Galaska MOTION that Resolution #54-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the transfer of property from the City of Sharon to the Sharon Redevelopment Authority: Parcels #4-S-65 and 3-F-26" be adopted. Vote: Mr. James
Mr. Koerth
Mr. Sizer Second: ____ Mr. Galaska ____ Mrs. Bundrant MOTION that Resolution #55-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper city officials to apply for a PennDOT STU (Surface Transportation Urban) Grant" be adopted. Motion: __ Mr. Galaska
Mr. James ___ Mr. Sizer Vote: ____ Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Koerth **MOTION** that Resolution #56-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the Finance Director to open three bank accounts: Special Events; Medical Insurance Retiree Fund; and Local Fiscal Recovery Money Market" be adopted. Motion: __ Mr. Sizer
Mr. Galaska
Mr. James Second: ____ Mr. Koerth Vote:

MOTION that Ordinance 10-22 entitled "An ORDINANCE of the Council of the City of Sharon, County of Mercer, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, setting forth general goals and standards which shall be known as the EMPLOYEE

Rev. 6.10.2022 Page 2 of 3

____ Mrs. Bundrant

Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper city officials to apply for an Automated Red Light Enforcement Transportation Enhancement (ARLE) Grant" be adopted. **Motion:** Second: Mr. Koerth Mr. James Vote: Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Sizer Mr. Galaska MOTION that Resolution #59-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper city officials to purchase three (3) police vehicles and install equipment; amount not to exceed \$138,808.50" be adopted. Motion: __ **Second:** Mr. James Mr. Galaska Vote: Mr. Koerth Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Sizer **CONSENT AGENDA** THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE CONSIDERED BY CITY COUNCIL TO BE ROUTINE CITY BUSINESS AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION AND ONE ROLL CALL VOTE. ANY COUNCIL MEMBER, CITY OFFICIAL OR CITIZENS WISHING CLARIFICATION OF AN ITEM MAY ASK A QUESTION BY RAISING THEIR HAND AND IDENTIFYING THE ITEM BEFORE ADOPTION OF THE ITEM. MOTION that Resolution #57-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, County of Mercer, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizing, in accordance with Section 915 of the Home Rule Charter, The City Manager and Financial Officer to pay bills on attached Schedule "A" be adopted. **MOTION** approving minutes from the May 18, 2022, Council Meeting be adopted. Motion: _ **Second:** Mr. Galaska Mr. Sizer Vote: Mr. James Mrs. Bundrant Mr. Koerth **COMMENTS: CITY MANAGER: NEWS MEDIA: CITIZENS: MR. JAMES:** MR. SIZER: MR. KOERTH: **MR. GALASKA:** MRS. BUNDRANT: ADJOURNMENT Meeting adjourned at **Motion:** Second: Mr. Koerth Mr. Sizer Vote: Mr. Galaska Mrs. Bundrant Mr. James

MOTION that Resolution #58-22 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Mercer County,

Rev. 6.10.2022 Page 3 of 3